

**Court No. - 1**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5825 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Rohit Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** C.K.Parekh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Shams Tabrez Ali

**Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha, J.**

**Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.**

Order on Crl. Misc. Bail Application No.1 of 2018

Bail rejected.

For order, see order of date passed in Criminal Appeal No.6145 of 2018.

(Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.)

(Ramesh Sinha, J.)

**Order Date :-** 15.2.2019

Gaurav