



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5825 of 2018**

Rohit Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : C.K.Parekh, C.K.Parekh(Senior Adv.),  
Sudarshan Singh, Suraj Kumar Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Shams Tabrez Ali

---

**Court No. - 48**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.  
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Case is passed over on the illness slip of Mr. Shams Tabrez Ali, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the informant.
2. List this case peremptorily on 10.03.2026 along with connected matter.

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**

**February 24, 2026**

Saurabh